GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1110
ANSWERED ON 07.12.2021

FAST TRACK POWER PROJECTS
1110 SHRI HARSHVARDHAN SINGH DUNGARPUR:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the progress related to the eight Fast Track Power Projects and out of them, the number of Power Projects that have started generating power in the country;

(b) the specific details of the power project operated by multinational company and their detailed aspects-related to efficient functioning;

(©) the quantity and the tariffs of the power generated,
(d) whether the concerned State Governments have started purchasing power from the above said company or because of the default in the Power Purchase Agreement, the same is paying penalty to the power company; and
(©) it o, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(@): Out of eight fast track projects, five projects have been commissioned and started generating power in the country as per the information available in Central Electricity Authority (CEA). The details of capacity and commissioning dates are given at Annexure-1.

(b) & (¢): The five commissioned projects (including multinational companies) are generating power as per the requirement of procuring States. The quantity of power generated and tariff during the FY 2018-19 and FY 2019-20 are given in Annexure-I1

d) & (e): Yes, Sir, the concerned State Governments are procuring power from the above generating companies as per their requirement. In case of Dabhol Power Project (now Ratnagiri Gas and Power Private Limited - RGPPL), Maharashtra State is not procuring power and RGPPL is selling power of 500 MW to Railway since April’2017.
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ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1110
ANSWERED IN THE RAJY A SABHA ON 07.12.2021
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Details of Fast track power projects

Sl | Name of Project State Utility Name Capacity (MW): Date of Total
No. capacity addition Capacity
(MW)
1 | GODAVARI CCPP Andhra Pradesh | SPECTRUM POWER | GT-1(47 MW):21.06.1997 208
GENERATION GT2(47MW):.09.01.1997

GT3:(47TMW):17.02.1997
ST(GTMW):31.03.1998

2 | JEGURUPADU CCPP | Andhra Pradesh | EASTERN POWER GT-1:(52.8MW):04.07.1996 2354
PH-1 DISTRIBUTION GT-2:(52.8MW):26.10.1996
GT-3.(52.8MW): 11.12.1996
ST(77MW):01.04.1998

3 | NEYVELI TPS(Z) Tamil Nadu ST-CMS ELECTRIC U-1{250MW):11.10.2002 250
COMPANY
4 | VIZAG TPP Andhra Pradesh | HINDUJA U-1{520MW):27.12.2015 1040
NATIONAL POWER | U-2(520MW):30.03.2016
CORP
5 | Dabhol (RGPPL) Maharashtra Maharashtra Dabhol Block 1:12.11.1998 1967
Power Co. Block 2:07.05.2006
Block 3:28.10.2007
Ib Valley Odisha AES Transpower Not commissioned 420
Bhadravati Maharashtra Maharashtra Ispat Not commissioned 1072
Mangalore Karnataka Mangalore Thermal Not commissioned 1000
Power
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ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) & (¢) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.1110 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 0(7.12.2021
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Details of Fast track power projects

Sl. | Name of Project State Utility Name Power Tariff Power Tariff
No. generated |(Rs./kWh) | generated |(Rs./kWh)
Bus BUs
(2018-19) | (2018-19) | 2019.20) | (2019-20)
1 | GODAVARI Andhra Pradesh SPECTRUM POWER 1142.85 331.9 566.9 33
CCPP GENERATION
2 | IEGURUPADU Andhra Pradesh EASTERN POWER 826.31 Not 656.16 Not
CCPP PH-I DISTRIBUTION Available® Available®
3 | NEYVELI Tamil Nadu ST-CMS ELECTRIC 1290.36 504 1437.55 524
TP3(Z) COMPANY
4 | VIZAG TPP Andhra Pradesh HINDUIJA NATIONAL 949.1 382 2961.32 382
POWER CORP
5 | Dabhol (RGPPL) | Maharashtra Maharashtra Dabhol 446563 550 4263.63 550
Power Co.

* Project has been acquired by the Andhra Pradesh Govt.
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